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PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY MONDAY MARCH 31 

FINAL 1997 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD 

Institution. U n i v e r s i t y o f DelavTare for 28 Games Headcoach T m a M a r t i n 
(No) 

Conference name _ 
AMERICA EAST 

Full season recorcl. 

Conference record. 

19 
(won] 

t 
(lost) ^ 

Code 

No 

> > 

OTHER 

FIRST and U S T NAME 

^Shanda P i g g o t t 

Keisha McFadgion 

K r i s t e n S t o u t 

J a c k i e Porac 

Chr i s S e l f e r t 

C a r r i e (3oheen 

Holly Hughes 

Megan K i l f o y l e 

Markishia Wise 

Suzi Ege l i 

Tom Swan 

Courtney Nea l l 

Venica Shaz ie r 

n 
11No ol olavers ^ 

tC la s sbyFr So Jr Sr 

tCI 

J r 

J r 

So 

So 

Fr 

J r 

Fr 

So 

F r 

Sr 

Fr 

Sr 

Sr 

) 

Pos Ht 

F / 5 - 1 1 

G/5-7 

G/5-6 

F/5-10 

C/6-2 

C/6-1 

G/5-11 

F / 6 - 1 

G/5-8 

G/5-8 

G/5-3 

C/6-2 

G/5-5 

G 

28 

28 

28 

28 

26 

24 

27 

2 

2 

24 

11 

15 

2 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

134 

1:7 

<'l 

79 

^8 

31 

AO 

2 

2 

18 

3 

8 

0 

0 

Alls 

313 

366 

259 

177 

124 

96 

132 

5̂ 4 

7 

60 

8 

19 

0 

2 

Pct 

428 

347 

351 

446 

387 

385 

303 

400 

286 

300 

375 

421 

000 

000 

3 PT FIELO GOALS 

Scored 

0 

27 

30 

3 

0 

0 

10 

0 

0 

0 

2 

0 

0 

0 

Atts 

2 

93 

98 

8 

0 

0 

47 

0 

4 

4 

3 

0 

0 

0 

Pel 

000 

290 

306 

375 

000 

000 

213 

000 

000 

000 

667 

000 

000 

000 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

164 

81 

28 

22 

48 

28 

24 

0 

0 

5 

8 

0 

0 

0 

Atts 

240 

121 

39 

36 

78 

40 

35 

2 

1 

12 

9 

3 

0 

0 

Pct 

683 

669 

718 

611 

615 

700 

,686 

000 

000 

417 

889 

000 

000 

000 

REBOUNDS 

No 

280 

122 

51 

154 

116 

81 

80 

4 

3 

34 

4 

34 

0 

3 

Avg 

10 

4 

1 

5 

4 

3 

3 

2 

1 

1 

0 

2 

0 

0 

4 

8 

5 

5 

4 

0 

0 

5 

% 

A 

3 

0 

(won; 

ASSISTS 

No 

40 

125 

62 

36 

13 

8 

49 

0 

1 

15 

4 

4 

0 

0 

Avg 

1 4 

4 5 

2 2 

1 3 

0 5 

0 3 

1 8 

0 0 

0 5 

0 6 

0 4 

0 3 

0 0 

(lost) 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

5 

2 

2 

3 

20 

10 

9 

0 

0 

2 

0 

3 

0 

1 

Avg 

0 2 

0 1 

0 1 

0 1 

0 8 

0 4 

0 3 

0 0 

0 0 

0 1 

0 0 

0 2 

0 0 

STEALS 

No 

41 

36 

22 

38 

21 

10 

35 

0 

l9. 

6 

3 

0 

0 

0 

Avg 

1 5 

1 3 

0 8 

1 4 

0 8 

0 4 

1 3 

0 0 

0 3 

0 3 

0 0 

0 0 

POINTS 

No 

432 

362 

240 

183 

144 

102 

114 

4 

4 

^1 

36 

±6 

0 

0 

Avg 

15 4 

12 9 

8 6 

6 5 

5 5 

4 3 

4 2 

2 0 

2 0 

1 7 

1 5 

1 1 

0 0 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

S 

POINTS 

No 

1658 

1862 

coring 

argm — • 

Avg 

59 2 

66 5 

- 7 3 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

589 

694 

Atts 

1568 

1605 

Pct 

,376 

.432 

3 PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

/2 

?8 

Ans 

259 

249 

Pel 

.278 

.313 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

408 

396 

At ts 

616 

617 

Pel 

.662 

.642 

R 

^ 

REBOUNDS 

Player & 
Team 

1098 

1083 

ebound 

largm • 

Avg 

39 2 

38 7 

+ 0 5 

Dead 
Ball 

61 

77 
Total 
Rebs 

Total 

1159 

1160 

Shots 

M issed 

1187 

1132 

2319=2319 

ASSISTS 

No 

357 

405 

Avg 

12 8 

14 5 

Total Shots 

• ^ — Missed 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

57 

94 

Avg 

2 0 

3 4 

STEALS 

No 

214 

280 

Avg 

7 6 

10 0 

FOULS 

No 

559 

566 

DQs 

25 

11 

TOs 

No 

572 

505 

NCAA 11538 2/97 
NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE/6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 

(Please make a copy for your files and send the onginal to the NCAA) 
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1996 97 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponent s score indicate overtime games with OT 2 OT etc For site indicate home games by (H) away 
games by (A) and each DIFFERENT neutral site by 1 2 3 etc and list below List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should 
include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the 
total number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby 
cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd For the attendance column separate those home games played as double headers 
with the men s team in which one attendance total is used for both games from those home games played alone or games in which men s and women s 
attendance was counted separately (see note after attendance summary) In the DH column mark an X ONLY for those home games in which one 
attendance total is used Please remember—only games against four year U S colleges are included in statistics and won lost record 

Your institution Un ive r s i t y of Delaware 

OPPONENT 
Delaware St 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE OT 

72 46 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

g 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

UC-Santa Barb 

UC-Irvine 

Tenple 

N b r t h e a s t e m 

Eostor Umv 

LaSal le 

St P e t e r ' s 

P r ince ton 

Pennsylvania 

Tbwson S t a t e 

Hofs t ra 

Hartford 
Vermont 

New Hanpshire 

Maine 

Drexel 

Boston Univ 

N o r t h e a s t e m 

Drexel 

Hofs t ra 

Har t ford 

Vemont 

Maine 
New Hanpshire 

Towson S t a t e 

Boston Univ 

T 
E DH ATTENDANCE 

H X 5000 

60 

45 

46 

55 

76 

45 

60 

62 

64 

51 

54 

59 

57 
56 

47 

54 

68 

81 

69 

63 

56 

61 

54 

50 

77 
76 

77 

61 

60 

56 

66 

68 

72 

50 

65 

59 
58 

56 

B?, 
70 

89 

63 

56 

70 

73 

59 

61 

66 

102 

70 

70 
65 

A 

1 

A 

A 

^ 

H 

H 

A 

H 

H 
A 

A 

h. 

H 

H 

F 

H 

H 

2ot^ 

H 

H 

F 

A 

A 
K 
K 

1074 

2225 

163 

?25 

734 

815 

214 

643 

3759 

550 

150 

1164 

657 
799 

3247 

761 

752 

2369 

3375 

q60 

804 

4445 

550 

561 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

1 

2 

3 

4 

OPPONENT 

Vermont 

OWN OPP T 
SCORE SCORE OT E 

40 72 A 
DH ATTENDANCE 

1192 

NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 
UCSB Events Center , Santa Barbara, CA 

Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary) 

TOTAL 
GAMES ATTENDANCE 

14 22498 

14 22,498 

192 

Home games (see below) 

Home games played as double headers 
with men s team (one attendance total 
counted for both games) 

Total for all home games (add the two above) 

Road games 

Neutral site games 

Total season s attendance all games 
(add the three above) 

All home games including double headers wilfi the men s leam. provided women s attendance 
IS counted separately from the men s NO LATER THAN HALF TIME of the women s game 

13 12,904 

23 

2,225 

37,627 

1996 97 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mimmums Use additional space at bottom if needed ) 
No Player Opponent 

1996 97 TEAM SINGLE GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mimmums Use additional space at bottom if needed ) 

Date 

Pts fSOl 

FGM (20) 

FGA (30) 

FG / (80 0 13 FGM) _ 

SFGM ilCl 

3FGA f20) 

SFG / (90 0 7 SFGM) _ 

FTM (17) 

FTA (25) 

FT/ (90 0 18 FTM) 

Rbs (28) 

Ast (19) 

Blks (12) 

Stl (12) 

/ ( Of ) 

/ ( Of ) 

/ ( of ) 

ADDITIONAL SINGLE GAME HIGHS 

FGM (55) (FGA ) 

FGA (100) (FGM ) 

FG / (65 0 24 FGMl / ( 

SFGM (14) (SFGA ) 

SFGA (25) (SFGM ) 

SFG/ (70 0 8 3FGM) / ( 

FTM (HO) (FTA ) 

FTA (501 (FTM ) 

FT/o (90 0 26 FTM) / ( 

PF (50) 

Rebounds (75) 

Reb marqin (SO) ( to 

Assists (35) 

Blocked shots (15) 

Steals (SO) 

y " / 
A ^ A A - J - I ^ ywC^ty w y^T ^ ' >-^"v 

SignatCTre ol reporting official 

of 

o f _ 

of 

) 

1 

vs Opponent Date 

1 

) 

) 

SlO 
Title 


