

FINAL 1997 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

stituti	on University of	De.	laware	foi	(No)	Games Conferer		coach	Tina AMERIC				-		season		(won)	(lc	19 ost) 12	_		
		tClass by	y Fr So Jr Sr			Conicion	ioc name							001	110101100	-	(won)	(lo	ost)		_	
Code	·					TAL FIELD GOAL			T FIELD GOA			REE THROWS		REBOU			SISTS		SHOTS		ALS	POIN	-
No	FIRST and LAST NAME	†CI	Pos Ht	G	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg
32	Shanda Piggott	Jr	F/5-11	28	134	313	428	0	2	000	164	240	683	280	10 0	40	1 4	5	0 2	41	1 5	432	15
	Keisha McFadgion	Jr	G/5 - 7	28	127	366	347	27	93	290	81	121	669	122	4 4	125	4 5	2	0 1	36	1 3	362	12
	Kristen Stout	So	G/5-6	28	٥1	259	351	30	98	306	28	39	718	51	18	62	2 2	2	0 1	22	0 8	240	8
	Jackie Porac	So	F/5-10	28	79	177	446	3	8	375	22	36	611	154	5 5	36	1 3	3	0 1	38	1 4	183	6
	Chris Seifert	Fr	C/6-2	26	78	124	387	0	0	000	48	78	615	116	4 5	13	0 5	20	0 8	21	0 8	144	5
	Carrie Goheen	Jr	C/6-1	24	37	96	385	0	0	000	28	40	700	81	3 4	8	0 3	10	0 4	10	0 4	102	4
	Holly Hughes	Fr	G/5-11	27	₹0	132	303	10	47	213	24	35	686 ،	80	3 0	49	18	9	0 3	35	1 3	114	4
	Megan Kılfoyle	so	F/6-1	2	2	54	400	0	0	000	0	2	000	4	2 0	0	0 0	0	0 0	0	0 0	4	2
	Markishia Wise	Fr	G/5-8	2	2	7	286	0	4	000	0	1	000	3	1 5	1	0 5	0	0 0	20	1.0 en 5	4	2
	Suzı Egelı	Sr	G/5 - 8	24	18	60	300	0	4	000	5	12	417	34	1 2	15	0 6	2	0 1	6	0 3	41	1
	Toni Swan	Fr	G/5-3	11	3	8	375	2	3	667	8	9	889	4	0.4	4	0 4	0	0 0	3	0 3	16	1

List any player active this past season who has played two or more years and has exceeded 2 200 points 1 300 rebounds 700 assists 245 blocked shots 300 steals or 225 3 Pt FGM or in her career has averaged higher than any of the following 60 0 FG% 40 0 3 Pt FG% 83 0 FT% 20 0 points 11 0 rebounds 6 0 assists 2 3 3 Pt FGM 3 0 steals or 2 0 blocked shots per game Fill in the complete line for anyone who qualifies

AVG

PTS

AVG

Ā

3FG/

3FGM

FGA

FGM

g

Blocked Shots

	POIN	VTS.	T01	TOTAL FIELD GOALS		3 PT FIELD GOALS			FREE THROWS			REBOUNDS					ASSISTS		BLKD SHOTS		STEALS		FOULS		TOs
Totals	No	Avg	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Player & Team	Avg	Dead Ball	Total	Shots Missed	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	DQs	No
Own	1658	59 2	589	1568	. 376	/2	259	. 278	408	616	.662	1098	39 2	61	1159	1187	357	12 8	57	2 0	214	7 6	559	25	572
Opps	1862	66 5	694	1605	.432	78	249	. 313	396	617	.642	1083	38 7	77	1160	1132	405	14 5	94	3 4	280	10 0	566	11	505
	Scorina	_7 3										Rebound		Total	2210-	-2310	To	ntal Shots							

000

000

000

0

0

0

3

0

0

000

000

000

34

0

3

2 3

0 0

0 3

0 0

4

0

Ol

3

0

1

0 2

0

0 0 0

0 0

0

⊥6

0

0

1 1

0 0

Margin ->

OTHERS (No of players

Courtney Neall

Venica Shazier

2

C/6-2

G/5-5

Sr

15

2

8

0

0

19

0

2

421

000

000

0

0

0

0

0

0

Please list games in order played. After opponent's score indicate overtime games with OT 2 OT etc. For site indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and each DIFFERENT neutral site by 1 2 3 etc. and list below. List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. For the attendance column separate those home games played as double headers with the men's team in which one attendance total is used for both games from those home games played alone or games in which one attendance was counted separately (see note after attendance summary). In the DH, column mark an X. ONLY for those home games in which one

				s								s		
OPPONENT Delaware St	OWN SCORE 72	OPP SCORE 46	от	T E H	DH %	ATTENDANCE 5000	28	OPPONENT Vermont	OWN SCORE 40	OPP SCORE 72	ОТ	T E A	DH	ATTENDANCI
UC-Santa Barb	60	77		·		1074	29				_	_	_	
UC-Irvine	45	61	_	ī		2225	30							
Temple	46	60	_	·		247	31							
Northeastern	55	56	_	A		163	32							
Boston Univ	76	66	_			225	33							
LaSalle	45	68		H		734	34							
St Peter's	60	72		Н .	_	815	35							
Princeton	62	50				214	36							
Pennsylvania	64	65		Н		643	37							
Towson State	51	 59		— -		3759 \	38							
Hofstra	54	58		Ā		550	39							
Hartford	59	56		 _A		150				ES (Arena				
Vermont	57	82	_			1164	1	UCSB Events Cen						CA
New Hampshire	56	70		Н		657	2							
Maine	47	89	_	H		799	3							
Drexel	54	63	_	h.		3247	4							
Boston Univ	68	56	_	H	_	761		Attendance (incl	ude etud	onte and	actum	ato i	f nacc	occan/)
Northeastern	81	70		H		752		Attendance (inci	ade Sido	enis and t	73 1111	iate	Hece	TOTAL
Drexel	69	73	 2ot	 : A		2369							MES L4	ATTENDANO 22498
Hofstra	63	59		Н		3375		ome games (see below) me games played as doul	ole bead	are		_		
Hartford	56	61		H		960	wit	n men s team (one attend						
Vermont	61	66		H		804		unted for both games) al for all home games (ad	d the two	above)			L4	22,498
Maine	54	102		A		4445		ad games		,			L3	12,904
New Hampshire	50	70		 A		550	Ne	utral site games					1_	2,225
Towson State	77	70		<u></u> .		561		al season s attendance a ld the three above)	ll games			28	3	37,627
Boston Univ	76	65	_	H		192	` Ali	home games <u>including double</u> ounted separately from the mer						
1996 97 INI (List all perform minimums Use No	nances e	qualing or	r bette	ering in	ndica need	ited		1996 97 (List all perforn minimums Use	nances e		bett	ering	indica	
(50)	•			•							vs (Oppor	ent	Date
M (20)							FG	M (55) (FGA)					
A (30)							F.G	A (100) (FGM	`					

	II performances equaling ums Use additional space		(List all performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums. Use additional space at bottom if needed.)								
No	Player	Opponent	Date	vs Opponent	Date						
Pts (50)											
FGM (20)				FGM (55) (FGA)							
FGA (30)				FGA (100) (FGM)							
FG / (80 0 13 FGM)	/ (of)		FG / (65 0 24 FGM) / (of)							
3FGM (10)				3FGM (14) (3FGA)							
3FGA (20)				3FGA (25) (3FGM)							
3FG / (90 0 7 3FGM))/ (of _	,		3FG / (70 0 8 3FGM) / (of)							
FTM (17)				FTM (40) (FTA)							
FTA (25)				FTA (50) (FTM)							
FT / (90 0 18 FTM) _	/ (of)		FT % (90 0 26 FTM) / (of)							
Dt - (00)				PF (50)							
				Rebounds (75)							
				Reb margin (30) (to)							
St! (12)				Assists (35)	_						
	ADDITIONAL SINGLE	GAME HIGHS		Blocked shots (15)							
				Steals (30)							
				Scott felle SI	<u> </u>						
				Signature of reporting official	Title						